Spring Creek Middle School Community Council Meeting
Minutes Dec. 14, 2022, 7:00 AM, Career Center

® School Calendar:

12/14 - Talent Show 11:00 AM

12/15 - Band Concert 6:00 PM

12/20 - Christmas Assembly

12/21 - Professional Development Day (No School for Students)
12/22 - 1/1 Christmas Break (No School)

o 1/11 - Next School Community Council Meeting at 7am

o O O

e Members in attendance:
Blair Powell

Matt Southam
Cammie Anderson
Randall Bagley
Lisa Saunders
Mark Malmstrom
Thayne Weston
Emma Mecham
Ryan Webb

o Amanda Barrandey

© O O O O O O

e District Items
o Superintendent Norton is retiring in June of 2023. District School Board is in the process of searching for a new
superintendent. The job will be posted in February.
o Project Aware - CCSD Project Aware Counselors/Family Facilitators may offer short-term individual counseling to
students and families, small group counseling sessions, as well as mental wellness screenings to connect student



and parent/guardian to appropriate resources. This project offers resources and help to students in great need of
social/emotional learning and support. For more information you can contact Counselor Matt Southam.
® School Items
o Safety Plan - Ryan Webb
= District requires the school to perform drills at least once a month. The most recent drill was a hall check
this past month. Our school officer Mike Richardson came through the school with a K-9 unit to do a
drug search. They went into a couple of classrooms.
» Also looking into adjusting and making safer a couple of walking to school paths for students that walk
school instead of ride the bus.

e Trustlands
o 2021-22 Trustlands Plan and Budget https://schoollandtrust.schools.utah.gov/publicreports

o End of level Data
= School Grade Data https://utahschoolgrades.schools.utah.gov/

= Comparison to state
o Look below to see a copy of the trust lands budget summary for this current school year. We do expect the
expenditures for paraprofessionals to increase.
o Good to Great. Spring Creek does very well but we are constantly looking to help our students increase their

growth.


https://schoollandtrust.schools.utah.gov/publicreports
https://utahschoolgrades.schools.utah.gov/

Roll-Over 13,620.00
2021-2022 106,939.00
Total Budget 120,559.00
A 1310 Salary - Teacher

A 1610 Salary - Para Professionals
A 2100 State Retirement

A 2200 Social Security

A 2410

Group Insurance -
Certificated

School LAND Trust Budget Summary

Budget Allocation

32,700.00

41,400.00

7,747.00
5,669.00

Spring Creek
1355420

Expenditures

2,931.46
1,687.74
1,687.74
15,605.36
1,687.74
1,687.74
2,138.05
2,138.05
2,138.05
2,138.05

162.12
1,601.33
1,756.50
1,286.56
1,224.85
2,961.90
2,864.02
1,819.66
2,334.12

6,772.62
3,769.90

3,590.07

8/27/21
9/28/21
10/27/21
11/24/21
12/27/21
1/27/22
2/25/22
3/29/22
4127122
5/25/22

9/28/21
10/27/21
11/24/21
12/27/21

1/27/22

2/25/22

3/29/22

4/27/22

5/25/22

Budget Balance

-1,139.98

25,388.94



A 2420
A 2700

A 3200

E 3300

E-5800

A 6100

A 6710

TOTALS

Group Insurance - Classified

Industrial Insurance

Substitute Teacher

Employee Training

Travel

Supplies

Computer Software

163.00

3,960.00

11,470.00

7,300.00

5,000.00

5,150.00

120,559.00

109.72
-663.31

270.00
3,690.00
11,470.00
7,300.00

163.36 10/19/21
4,836.64

5,150.00

0.00

69,676.71 50,882.29

Rachel
Kenning

reimbursement

76201 Mika
Salas



