Spring Creek Middle School Community Council Meeting Minutes Dec. 14, 2022, 7:00 AM, Career Center

School Calendar:

- 12/14 Talent Show 11:00 AM
- 12/15 Band Concert 6:00 PM
- 12/20 Christmas Assembly
- o 12/21 Professional Development Day (No School for Students)
- o 12/22 1/1 Christmas Break (No School)
- 1/11 Next School Community Council Meeting at 7am

Members in attendance:

- Blair Powell
- Matt Southam
- Cammie Anderson
- Randall Bagley
- Lisa Saunders
- Mark Malmstrom
- Thayne Weston
- o Emma Mecham
- o Ryan Webb
- Amanda Barrandey

District Items

- Superintendent Norton is retiring in June of 2023. District School Board is in the process of searching for a new superintendent. The job will be posted in February.
- Project Aware CCSD Project Aware Counselors/Family Facilitators may offer short-term individual counseling to students and families, small group counseling sessions, as well as mental wellness screenings to connect student

and parent/guardian to appropriate resources. This project offers resources and help to students in great need of social/emotional learning and support. For more information you can contact Counselor Matt Southam.

School Items

- Safety Plan Ryan Webb
 - District requires the school to perform drills at least once a month. The most recent drill was a hall check this past month. Our school officer Mike Richardson came through the school with a K-9 unit to do a drug search. They went into a couple of classrooms.
 - Also looking into adjusting and making safer a couple of walking to school paths for students that walk school instead of ride the bus.

Trustlands

- o 2021-22 Trustlands Plan and Budget https://schoollandtrust.schools.utah.gov/publicreports
- End of level Data
 - School Grade Data https://utahschoolgrades.schools.utah.gov/
 - Comparison to state
- Look below to see a copy of the trust lands budget summary for this current school year. We do expect the
 expenditures for paraprofessionals to increase.
- Good to Great. Spring Creek does very well but we are constantly looking to help our students increase their growth.

School LAND Trust Budget Summary Spring Creek 1355420

Roll-Over 13,620.00 2021-2022 106,939.00 **Total Budget 120,559.00**

		Budget Allocation	Expenditur	es	Budget Balance
A 1310	Salary - Teacher	32,700.00	2,931.46	8/27/21	
	,	,	1,687.74	9/28/21	
			1,687.74	10/27/21	
			15,605.36	11/24/21	
			1,687.74	12/27/21	
			1,687.74	1/27/22	
			2,138.05	2/25/22	
			2,138.05	3/29/22	
			2,138.05	4/27/22	
			2,138.05	5/25/22	
					-1,139.98
A 1610	Salary - Para Professionals	41,400.00	162.12	9/28/21	
			1,601.33	10/27/21	
			1,756.50	11/24/21	
			1,286.56	12/27/21	
			1,224.85	1/27/22	
			2,961.90	2/25/22	
			2,864.02	3/29/22	
			1,819.66	4/27/22	
			2,334.12	5/25/22	
					25,388.94
A 2100	State Retirement	7,747.00	6,772.62		
A 2200	Social Security	5,669.00	3,769.90		
	Group Insurance -	3,300.00	5,7 05.00		
A 2410	Certificated		3,590.07		

A 2420	Group Insurance - Classified					
A 2700	Industrial Insurance	163.00	109.72		-663.31	
A 3200	Substitute Teacher	3,960.00	270.00		3,690.00	Rachel Kenning
E 3300	Employee Training	11,470.00		1	1,470.00	
E-5800	Travel	7,300.00			7,300.00	
A 6100	Supplies	5,000.00	163.36	10/19/21	4,836.64	reimbursement
A 6710	Computer Software	5,150.00	5,150.00			76201 Mika Salas
					0.00	

TOTALS 120,559.00 69,676.71 50,882.29